

FILED
Oct 12, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 32961-5-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JOEL GROVES, Appellant

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley,
WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES REQUESTED TO BE BRIEF **1**

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS **1**

III. ARGUMENT **9**

 A. The State Delayed Producing Exculpatory Dna Evidence In
 Violation Of *Brady v. Maryland*, 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10
 L.Ed.215 (1963)..... **9**

 B. The Search At The Ellington Home Was Not Supported By
 Probable Cause and Counsel Was Ineffective For Failing To
 Raise The Issue At The Trial Court. **12**

 C. Mr. Groves Did Not Knowingly, Voluntarily, and Intelligently
 Waive His Privilege Against Self-Incrimination..... **18**

IV. CONCLUSION..... **21**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Bebb</i> , 108 Wn.2d 515, 740 P.2d 829 (1987).	9
<i>State v. Chamberlain</i> 161 Wn.2d 30, 162 P.3d 389 (2007)	14
<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 92 Wn.App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998)	13
<i>State v. Davila</i> , 184 Wn.2d 55, 357 P.3d 636 (2015)	10
<i>State v. Eisfeldt</i> , 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008)	13
<i>State v. Humphries</i> , 181 Wn.2d 708, 336 P.3d 1121 (2014)	20
<i>State v. Kirkman</i> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)	12
<i>State v. Mayer</i> , 184 Wn.2d 548, 362 P.3d 745 (2015)	20
<i>State v. Meckelson</i> , 133 Wn.App. 431, 135 P.3d 991 (2006)	17
<i>State v. Mierz</i> , 17 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 286 (1995)	16
<i>State v. Mullen</i> , 171 Wn.2d 881, 259 P.3d 158 (2011)	10
<i>State v. Neth</i> , 165 Wn.2d 177, 196 P.2d 177 (2008)	14
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	17
<i>State v. Thein</i> , 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999)	13
<i>State v. Vannoy</i> , 25 Wn.App. 464, 610 P.2d 380 (1980)	18
<i>State v. Vickers</i> , 148 Wn.2d 91, 59 P.3d 58 (2002)	15
<i>State v. Walters</i> , 162 Wn.App. 74, 255 P.3d 835 (2011)	17
<i>State v. Wittenbarger</i> , 124 Wn.2d 467, 880 P.2d 517 (1994)	9
<i>State v. Worth</i> , 37 Wn.App. 889, 683 P.2d 622 (1984)	14

U.S. Supreme Court

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.215 (1963) _____ 9

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1966) _____ 19

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984) _____ 16

Strickler v. Greene, 527 U.S. 263, 119 S.Ct. 1936, 144 L.Ed.2d 286 (1999) _____ 10

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. IV _____ 13

U.S. Const. amend. VI _____ 16

Wash. Const. Art. I, §7 _____ 13

Wash. Const. Art. 1, §22 _____ 16

Rules

RAP 2.5(a)(3) _____ 12
